

2025 Price List

2025 Price List								
\$ (US Dollars)								
Weeks	A- Intensive Turkish (20 hrs)	B- Long Term Turkish (20 hrs)		C- Intensive English (20 hrs)	D- Long Term English (20 hrs)			
1 week	189	24 weeks	2169	189	24 weeks	2169		
2 weeks	299	50 weeks	4179	299	50 weeks	4179		
3 weeks	399	Extra week	80	399	Extra week	80		
4 weeks	489	Long term course start date is		489	489			
5 weeks	579	the 1st week of September		579	579			
6 weeks	669	every year.		669	669			
7 weeks	759			759		59		
8 weeks	829			829		29		
9 weeks	919			919		19		
10 weeks	999			999		99		
11 weeks	1089			1089	10	189		
12 weeks	1179			1179				
1 group class	s= 45 minutes							
One to one	Turkish: one lesson= \$2	5 for 60 minut	es	One to one English: one lesson= 30 \$ for 60 minutes				
We can also provide One-to-one lessons in: German, Arabic, Spanish, French, Italian and Russian languages.								
We apply 20\$ high season fee per week between June-August for 1-12 week bookings.								
*It is subject to bookings and upon request. Please see our 'Terms and Conditions' for more information.								
Timetable f	or A-B-C-D	Monday-Friday, Morning Session 9:00-12:30 or 13:30-17:00 (Should be confirmed before the course date)						
Timetable f	or private lessons	The courses are arranged between Monday-Saturday, 9:00-19:00.						

www.babillanguageschool.com

info@babildilkursu.com

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-babil-language-school-antalya.php3

● +81 (50) 50507957 **■** +55 213 958 08 76 **■** +86 183 2705 9463

Accommodation						
(\$) Per week, Per Room	Single Room Bed & Breakfast	Twin & Double Room Bed & Breakfast				
Host Family Including utilities	150 (1-3 weeks) 140 (4-12 weeks)	250 (1-3 weeks) 220 (4-12 weeks)				
Host Family High Season Fees (June-August)	+20 per week	+30 per week				
Extra night	30	40				
Furnished Rental Flats	Depends on the duration and season.					
Small Hotels	Depends on the duration and season.					

Double room is for couples & families; twin room is for students who book together. Deposit required for housing. You must contact us as soon as possible to reserve your housing. Arrival days: Sundays and departure days: Saturdays for host family accommodation. All options are subject to availability.

Other Costs	Price				
Visa processing fee, only for Long Term Programs with a 'student visa'.	Non-refundable	\$150			
Express Mail Service	Optional	\$90 \$			
Accommodation booking fee	Non-refundable	\$30 \$			
Airport Transfer (one way/round trip)	Antalya airport	\$40\$ / \$75			
1 Book Fee+cd+materials	Per level	\$35 for Turkish, \$50 for English			
Bank transfer changes	The sender pays bank fees.				
Credit Card Fee	Surcharges are paid by the student.				
Please see our 'Terms and Conditions' for more information.					

https://www.languagecourse.net/school-babil-language-school-antalya.php3

Terms and conditions

Group Lessons: All courses start on Monday. The courses are from Monday to Friday, morning or afternoon depending on availability. 1 group lesson is 45 minutes. Minimum age for adult groups is 18. On the first day or before, we will provide a placement test and put you in a class where we think it fits with your abilities based on teacher's opinion. Sometimes it is hard to put everyone in a group class with students at exactly same level, because of level differences in some schools/different subject studies/books/school programs etc. If you think the group level is not suitable for you, then there is always the option of private lessons. You will get a certificate of completion at the end of your course. In the beginner group courses, English is the language for explanations. We may provide French, German and Russian speaking teachers for group lessons depending on the demand. We offer courses for different levels based on demands. If you are the only student in the group class, then we will provide private lessons (8 lessons per week) instead.

Private and Online (Skype/Zoom) lessons: 1 one-to-one lesson is 60 minutes, if there are 2 or more classes at once then there will be 10 minutes break between the lessons. We can provide private lessons with an English, French, German, Italian, Spanish, Russian and Arabic speaking teacher. We will send detailed information to the student about online lessons.

Registration and Payment: We have to receive your passport copy, enrolment form and deposit payment in one file. After that we will send you a course confirmation and invoice. The rest of the fees must be paid 2 weeks before the course starts unless we informed you otherwise. For long term (24 weeks or more) courses with a student visa, we charge a non-refundable enrollment fee of 150 USD for notary, enrollment and posting fees.

Prices: Students are strongly advised to contact the school for price confirmation. All fees are subject to the foreign exchange rates. The prices quoted are correct at the time of publication and must only be used as a guide as they may be subject to change due to course and housing availability and exchange rate fluctuations. Additional charges may apply.

Cancellation: Cancellations must be notified in writing to the school.

If it is cancelled 3-4 weeks before the course start, we deduct enrollment fee of 100 USD and refund the rest. If it is cancelled 2 weeks before the course start, 90% of the course and accommodation will be refunded. If it is cancelled 1 week before the course start, 80% of the course and accommodation will be refunded. Also for the cancellations less than a week before the course, the accommodation fees will not be refunded during busy summer months (June-August). Delays and non-arrivals must be notified as soon as possible.

For cancellations due to visa rejections, a written notification and receipt of relevant supporting documentation must be presented to the school at least 10 days before the arrival date listed on the booking confirmation form. Upon receipt of relevant supporting documentation, 100% of the tuition, accommodation fees will be refunded excluding visa processing fee and bank charges. A cancellation fee equivalent to 1 week of accommodation and tuition will apply if we receive written evidence of visa rejection less than 10 days prior to the arrival date.

In all cases, no refunds will be made after the arrival date/course start date listed on the booking confirmation form.

In all cases, the express mail fee, accommodation placement fee, visa registration fee, bank transfer or credit card fees, differences due to currency exchange rate changes, and any other service charges are non-refundable.

Students who terminate their program may not be eligible to receive a certificate of completion or course fee refund.

If you book a transfer, you must send the arrival details (Flight Company, flight number, arrival time) 1 week before the course start date. We will not provide the transfer if there are more than 2 hours of delay, the flight times should be between 08:00-24:00. The school has the right to cancel the course before the course start date and will provide a full refund. Turkish Ministry of Education says, you can have a group course with 8 students minimum yet we have groups with fewer students. We have the right to change or cancel the courses, start dates, start time etc. and will try to duly inform the students. Long term courses start in Oct, Nov, Dec and January, if there are not enough students then we will provide private lessons of 4 lesson per week. One-to-one lessons can only be cancelled one day before the class at the latest.

Public Holidays: Our school is closed on public holidays in Turkey. In Turkey, we do not celebrate Christmas therefore, we do not have a holiday except Jan 1st, if the majority of students in the group want a break for one week during that period we will accommodate your requirements.

Health insurance: The students should have insurance for personal insurance, loss damage, emergency etc. Long term students must have general health insurance to apply residence permit.

Babil International Language School reserves the right to change information on the website and brochure without prior notice.

Babil International Language School

Balbey mh. Cengiz Toytunc Cd. Bakirci hafız is merk. No:402 D:42 Muratpaşa / Antalya / Turkey 07040

Information & Reservation: **Phone:** +90 242 243 50 69 **Whatsapp:** +905053338740

Web: www.babillanguageschool.com Email: info@babildilkursu.com babildilkursu@gmail.com

Facebook&Instagram: Babil Language School

+81 (50) 50507957 +55 213 958 08 76 +86 183 2705 9463

+48 223 988 072